## Memorandum of Understanding Between

Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College - Kadi

And

Labdhi Business Solutions- Ahmedabad.

For

Establishing an Industry - Institute linkage

This memorandum of understanding (MoU) is made and entered into on June 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2015 by and between Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi and Labdhi Business Soltuions – Ahmedabad in order to promote industry – institute linkage.

Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi is renowned educational institute of state with

- Re- accredited with grade 'A' by NAAC
- College with potential for excellence- Awarded by UGC
- AAA Rank-1 by awarded by Government of Gujarat.

College offers various UG and PG programmes in Science and Arts stream. In Science Stream, college offers Chemistry, Mathematics, Physics and Biotechnology at UG level, where as Chemistry at PG level.

In Arts Stream College offers History, Gujarati, Sanskrit and English at UG level whereas History, Gujarati and Snaskrit at PG level.

Recently, college has been selected by University Grant Commission (UGC) to start Skill based Vocational Programs namely Bachelor of Vocation (B.Voc.) and Community College under National Skill Qualification Framework. In Bachelor of Vocation, college offers two programs namely B.Voc in Pharmaceutical chemistry and B.Voc in Textile and Ginning technology .Where as in Community College, college offers three programs namely Advanced diploma in Textile and Ginning technology, Ceramic Technology and Agriculture and Soil Science.

## Labdhi Business Solutions - Ahmedabad

Established in the year 2009, "Labdhi Business Soltuions" is a reputed Information Technology and Business process Solutions provider company. Mainly referred as LabdhiBS or LBS, company has delivered numerous



solutions to the companies involved in manufacturing and/or service segment. Being a solution provider company does not only counsel the client for the better and healthy procedures to be followed but also help in creating proper infrastructure, work environment and deploy necessary technology for that.

LBS provides end to end solution for a business which mainly includes Corporate identity design, Enterprise Resource Planning, Customer Relationship Management, Human Resource Development and Training, Web presence and Social media handling, Marketing strategy for online business or promotion. It also provides analytical data for the business to move further and make correct decisions regarding allotment of budget in various processes/resources of the business.

LBS has a dedicated team to work on analytics and development of custom applications to stream line business processes. LBS team works for the success of its clients first then for the company and then for the individual.

Nature of Business	Service
Year of Establishment	2008
Ownership Type	Proprietor
Annual Turnover	Approximate 30 lacs

This MoU is designed to encourage the collaborative activities on academics, training and research as following:

- 1. Faculty training and students training at the industry
- 2. Provision of Experts lecture of mutual interest
- 3. Research collaboration cum projects on the topics of mutual interest to be undertaken at the research center of this college as well as industry by students and faculty.
- 4. Exchange of information and technical literature related to teaching and research.
- 5. Involvement in organization of conferences/workshops/seminars on the topics of mutual interest.



- 6. Exchange visits of collaborating partners to promote the objectives of this MoU.
- 7. Probable placement of the students at the industry on merit basis.
- 8. To establish Research and Development centre for tool designing at the institute campus.

This agreement of cooperation will become effective from the date of signing for an initial term of five years and will be subject to change, renewal and termination on mutual consent.

This memorandum of understanding is signed by Mr. Anal Shah from Labdhi Business Soltuions - Ahmedabad and Dr. Ajay S. Gor, Principal on behalf of Pramukh Swami Science and H.D. Patel Arts College, Kadi.

This MoU is signed subject to approval by the appropriate authorities on both sides.

KADI (N.G.)

(Mr. Anal Shah)

Owner

Labdhi Business Soltuions Ahmedabad (Dr. Ajay S. Gor)

Principal

Pramukh Swami Science

and H.D. Patel Arts College, Kadi